TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		109/26/2013 1	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arthur Schuman Midwest, LLC
Street Address:	2589 Technology Drive
City:	Elgin
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60120
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2897969	MAGGIORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-993-2622

Email: gayle.grocke@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Gayle D. Grocke c/o Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 5800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025646-0702
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gayle D. Grocke
Signature:	/gdg/
	TRADEMARK

900267373 REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0337

2807060

CH \$40.00 2

Date:	09/27/2013
source=ASI - Executed Wells Fargo Bank T	rademark Release (Arthur Schuman Midwest)#page1.tif rademark Release (Arthur Schuman Midwest)#page2.tif rademark Release (Arthur Schuman Midwest)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0338

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

("Release"), dated as of the 26 day of September 2013, by WELLS FARGO BANK,

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, ("WF"), having an office at 120 Mountain View Blvd. #200,

Basking Ridge, NJ 07920, and ARTHUR SCHUMAN MIDWEST, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company ("ASM"), having its principal executive offices at 2589 Technology Drive,

Elgin, IL 30120.

<u>WITNESSETH:</u>

WHEREAS, pursuant to the parties' July 6, 2010 Security Agreement ("Security

Agreement"), ASM granted to WF Security Interests ("Security Interests") in certain

collateral as defined in said Security Agreement, including the U.S. trademark

registrations listed in Exhibit A ("Trademarks") hereto:

WHEREAS, the Security Interests were recorded in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office at reel/frame 4243/0607; and

WHEREAS, WF and ASM have agreed to retire the parties' obligations under the

Security Agreements and WF wishes to release its Security Interests in the U.S.

trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. WF hereby releases its Security Interests and any right, title and interest

which it may have in and to all Trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto, does hereby

release and terminate all liens and security interests in and to the Trademark

1

TRADEMARK

collateral which were granted, pledged and assigned to WF, including the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof.

2. The parties hereto agree that at any time and from time to time, upon the reasonable written request of another party hereto, such party will promptly execute and deliver all further instruments and documents, and take all further action, that may be necessary, or reasonably desirable, or that such other party may reasonably request, in order to effect the purposes of this Release.

This Release may be filed by WF or ASM with the United States Patent 3. and Trademark Office without further notice.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSSOCIATION

Stephance Micux Name: 50f

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT RECORDED AT RF-004243-0607

Arthur Schuman Midwest, LLC

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
MAGGIORE & Design	2897969